AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 160.010.A.14 OF THE OPEN MEETINGS AND RECORDS ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF CREVE COEUR.

WHEREAS, the City's Code of Ordinances implements the Missouri Sunshine Law, and

WHEREAS, clarification of such ordinances is necessary from time to time; and

WHEREAS, a copy of this proposed ordinance was made available for public inspection prior to its consideration by the City Council; and the Bill was read by title in open meeting two times before final passage by the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council being fully informed finds that amending the City Code of Ordinances as provided herein is in the public interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CREVE COEUR, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Section 160.010.A.14 is hereby amended to read as follows:

14. Records that are protected from disclosure by law, including but not limited to juvenile records (211.321 RSMo), tax records made confidential by State (i.e. 32.057 RSMo) or Federal law, information received from executive agencies pursuant to Section 610.032, RSMo., and Social Security numbers whether received from a State entity pursuant to Section 610.035, RSMo. or otherwise (42 USC 405(c)), records of ownership of a firearm or applications for ownership, licensing, certification, permitting, or an endorsement that allows a person to own, acquire, possess, or carry a firearm as provided in Section 571.011, RSMo., information regarding any holder of a concealed carry permit, or a concealed carry endorsement issued prior to August 28, 2013, as provided in Section 571.037 and 571.101.9 RSMo; "personal information" as defined in Section 105.5000, RSMo.; and court records regarding certain victims pursuant to Section 595.226, RSMo., HIV testing records (191.656 RSMo), mental health treatment records (630.140 RSMo), genetic information (375.1309 RSMo), and adoption records (453.120 et seq RSMo).

Section 2.

This Ordinance shall become effective in accordance with Section 3.11 (g) of the City Charter.

ADOPTED THIS

DAY OF SEPTENUBER

2024.

TIMOTHY CARNEY

PRESIDENT OF CITY COUNCIL

ORDINANCE NO. <u>5906</u>

APPROVED THIS TOAY OF STOTE MADEL,

DR. ROBERT HOFFMAN

MAYOR

ATTEST:

KELLIE HENKE CITY CLERK CREVE COEUR, AND 1949